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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 26th round, Match #208

Friday, 27.04.2025, 13:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 12°C. Spectators: 2235

«Vorskla» Poltava

3 : 0

«Veres» Rivne

7 Isenko Pavlo
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
6 Skliar Oleksandr
11 Kane Ibrahim
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
27 Krupskyi Illia
29 Batsula Andriy
33 Miakushko Serhii
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
77 Iyede Samson Onomiho
80 Ndukve Denys

Substitutes
1 Yushchyshyn Vadym
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav
30 Nesterenko Ivan
42 Pasich Yevhenii
38 Cheliadin Artem
8 Avdyli Milot
23 Malysh Navin

Coach
Maksymov Yuriy

23 Kozhukhar Andrii
6 Kutsia Giorgi
33 Honcharenko Roman
3 Vovchenko Semen
95 Shevchenko Yevhenii
10 Klots Dmytro
14 Kharatin Ihor
11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii
99 Luan
7 Stepaniuk Ruslan (C)
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

Substitutes
47 Kohut Bohdan
78 Kulyk Mykhailo
17 Protasevych Mykhailo
44 Checher Danyil
35 Balaba Nazar
2 Smiian Maksym
22 Baran Rostyslav
29 Kucherov Valerii
77 Sharai Vladyslav
24 Lepskyi Orest
8 Hodia Dmytro
80 Vendell

Coach
Shandruk Oleh

Referee:
Romaniuk Anastasia
Assistant 1:
Yermolenko Ruslan
Assistant 2:
Marchenko Denys
4th Official:
Prychyna Sofiia
Referee Observer:
Kovalenko Hennadii

VAR Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
VAR Referee Assistant:
Zaporozhenko Dmitro
VAR Referee Observer:
Abdula Anatolii
Delegate:
Derevianko Yaroslav



2 / 2

VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 26th round, Match #208
Friday, 27.04.2025, 13:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 12°C. Spectators: 2235

«Vorskla» Poltava 3 : 0 «Veres» Rivne
11 Kane Ibrahim 25'

46' 3 Vovchenko Semen
35 Balaba Nazar

46' 89 Haiduchyk Mykola
77 Sharai Vladyslav

80 Ndukve Denys 58'

62' 14 Kharatin Ihor
29 Kucherov Valerii

62' 99 Luan
8 Hodia Dmytro

18 Pavliuk Yevhen 67'

80 Ndukve Denys
23 Malysh Navin 70'

72' 11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii
80 Vendell

4 Perduta Ihor 75'

33 Miakushko Serhii
38 Cheliadin Artem 79'

77 Iyede Samson Onomiho
8 Avdyli Milot 83'

23 Malysh Navin 90+3'
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